Proximity switch SMEO-1
537650592 |  | 22.09.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/09
537650592 |  | 22.09.2025
Proximity switch SMEO-1
Type code
001 Series
SMEO-1 Proximity switch, block design, magnetic, reed
002 Temperature range
S6 Heat-resistant seals max. 120 °C
003 Electrical connection, cable length
S Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m
K5 Cable, 5.0 m
004 Switching status indication
None
LED Yellow LED
005 Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
006 Generation
B Series B
C Series C
32025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537650592 |  | 22.09.2025
Proximity switch SMEO-1
Datasheet
General technical data
Design Block design
Mounting position optional
Based on standard –
Approval RCM trademark
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive, To EU Low Voltage Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions, To UK regulations for electrical equipment
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Input signal/measuring element
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magnetic reed
Ambient temperature -50 ... 120°C
Ambient temperature with
moving cable
-40 ... 120°C
Switching output
Switching output Contacting, bipolar
Switching element function N/O contact
Hysteresis –
Repetition accuracy 0.2 mm
Switch-on time 0.5 ms ≤0.5 ms
Switch-off time 0.03 ms –
Max. switching frequency 500 Hz
Max. output current 1 A
Max. switching capacity DC 27 ... 40 W 27 W
Voltage drop ≤4.5 V –
Inductive protective circuit –
Output, further data
Short circuit current rating no
Overload protection Not available
Electronics
Operational voltage range DC 0 ... 200 V
Residual ripple –
Reverse polarity protection no
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/09
537650592 |  | 22.09.2025
Proximity switch SMEO-1

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[8] Mounting kit SMBU For standards-based cylinder DNU 13
[9] Mounting kit SMB-2-B, SMB-3-B For standards-based cylinder DSBC 13
[10] Standards-based cylinder DSBG Ø 32 ... 125 mm  –
132025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537650592 |  | 22.09.2025
Proximity switch SMEO-1
Accessories
Connecting cable NEBA, socket M8x1, 3-pin, angled
Connection tech-
nology left, field
device side
Electrical connec-
tion 1, cable out-
let
Connection tech-
nology right, con-
troller side
Cable length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Socket M8x1
A-coded, EN
61076-2-104
Angled Open end 2.5 m 8078230 NEBA-M8W3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 8078231 NEBA-M8W3-U-5-N-LE3
Connecting cable NEBA, socket M8x1, 3-pin, straight
Connection tech-
nology left, field
device side
Electrical connec-
tion 1, cable out-
let
Connection tech-
nology right, con-
troller side
Cable length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Socket M8x1
A-coded, EN
61076-2-104
Straight Open end 2.5 m 8078223 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 8078224 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-LE3
Mounting kit SMB-1
​
Size RoHS status Part no. Type
​